MARKETING MAIL (formerly STANDARD MAIL)
NONPROFIT REGULAR AUTOMATION

Letters, minimum piece rate

Origin
Mixed AADC
AADC
5-Digit

DNDC
Mixed AADC
AADC
5-Digit

DSCF
AADC
5-Digit

Flats, minimum piece rate

Origin
Mixed ADC
ADC
3-Digit
5-Digit

DNDC
Mixed ADC
ADC
3-Digit
5-Digit

DSCF
ADC
3-Digit
5-Digit

Flats, piece and pound rate

Piece Rate
Mixed ADC
ADC
3-Digit
5-Digit

Pound Rate
Origin
DNDC
DSCF

Full-Service IMB Discount

Current Rates

$0.171
$0.154
$0.134

$0.145
$0.128
$0.108

$0.120
$0.100

$0.407
$0.390
$0.335
$0.244

$0.367
$0.350
$0.295
$0.204

$0.338
$0.283
$0.192

$0.208
$0.191
$0.136
$0.045

$0.794
$0.634
$0.586

$0.001

Announced Rates

$0.172
$0.159
$0.136

$0.148
$0.135
$0.112

$0.128
$0.105

$0.432
$0.401
$0.334
$0.227

$0.391
$0.360
$0.293
$0.186

$0.348
$0.281
$0.174

$0.241
$0.210
$0.143
$0.036

$0.764
$0.601
$0.553

$0.001

Percent Change

0.6%
3.2%
1.5%

2.1%
5.5%
3.7%

6.7%
5.0%

6.1%
2.8%
-0.3%
-7.0%

6.5%
2.9%
-0.7%
-8.8%

3.0%
-0.7%
-9.4%

-3.8%
-5.2%
-5.6%

0.0%
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MARKETING MAIL (formerly STANDARD MAIL)

NONPROFIT REGULAR NONAUTOMATION

Letters, minimum piece rate

Origin Machinable
Mixed AADC
AADC

DNDC Machinable
Mixed AADC
AADC

DSCF Machinable
AADC

Origin Nonmachinable
Mixed ADC
ADC
3-Digit
5-Digit

DNDC Nonmachinable
Mixed ADC
ADC
3-Digit
5-Digit

DSCF Nonmachinable
ADC
3-Digit
5-Digit

Flats, minimum piece rate

Origin
Mixed ADC
ADC
3-Digit
5-Digit

DNDC
Mixed ADC
ADC
3-Digit
5-Digit

DSCF
ADC
3-Digit
5-Digit

Flats, piece and pound rate

Piece Rate
Mixed ADC
ADC
3-Digit
5-Digit

Pound Rate
Origin
DNDC
DSCF

Current Rates

$0.184
$0.167

$0.158
$0.141

$0.133

$0.530
$0.457
$0.432
$0.345

$0.504
$0.431
$0.406
$0.319

$0.423
$0.398
$0.311

$0.445
$0.412
$0.361
$0.292

$0.405
$0.372
$0.321
$0.252

$0.360
$0.309
$0.240

$0.246
$0.213
$0.162
$0.093

$0.794
$0.633
$0.586

Announced Rates

$0.185
$0.172

$0.161
$0.148

$0.141

$0.531
$0.458
$0.435
$0.364

$0.507
$0.434
$0.411
$0.340

$0.427
$0.404
$0.333

$0.468
$0.436
$0.384
$0.300

$0.427
$0.395
$0.343
$0.259

$0.383
$0.331
$0.247

$0.277
$0.245
$0.193
$0.109

$0.764
$0.601
$0.553

Percent Change

0.5%
3.0%

1.9%
5.0%

6.0%

0.2%
0.2%
0.7%
5.5%

0.6%
0.7%
1.2%
6.6%

0.9%
1.5%
7.1%

5.2%

6.4%
71%
2.9%

12.6%
15.0%
19.1%
17.2%

-3.8%
-5.1%
-5.6%
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MARKETING MAIL (formerly STANDARD MAIL)
NONPROFIT ENHANCED CARRIER ROUTE

Letters, minimum piece rate (Automation

Basic
Origin
DNDC
DSCF

High Density
Origin
DNDC
DSCF

High Density Plus
Origin
DNDC
DSCF

Saturation
Origin
DNDC
DSCF

Flats, minimum piece rate

Basic CR Bundles/Pallets
Origin
DNDC
DSCF
DDU

Basic
Origin
DNDC
DSCF
DDU

High Density
Origin
DNDC
DSCF
DDU

High Density Plus
Origin
DNDC
DSCF
DDU

Saturation
Origin
DNDC
DSCF
DDU

Flats, piece and pound rate

Basic, Basic CR Bundles/Pallets
Piece Rate
Basic CR Bundles/Pallets
Basic

Pound Rate
Origin
DNDC
DSCF
DDU

High Density, High Density Plus, Saturation
Piece Rate

High Density

High Density Plus

Saturation

Pound Rate
Origin
DNDC
DSCF
DDU

Full-Service IMB Discount

Current Rates

$0.209
$0.179
$0.171

$0.118
$0.094
$0.087

$0.115
$0.091
$0.084

$0.111
$0.087
$0.080

$0.189
$0.159
$0.151
$0.140

$0.209
$0.179
$0.171
$0.160

$0.167
$0.127
$0.113
$0.104

$0.146
$0.106
$0.092
$0.083

$0.136
$0.096
$0.082
$0.073

$0.051
$0.071

$0.550
$0.430
$0.398
$0.354

$0.056
$0.035
$0.025

$0.445
$0.284
$0.229
$0.193

$0.001

Announced Rates

$0.210
$0.183
$0.175

$0.118
$0.096
$0.090

$0.117
$0.095
$0.089

$0.111
$0.089
$0.083

$0.194
$0.164
$0.156
$0.145

$0.213
$0.183
$0.175
$0.164

$0.166
$0.126
$0.112
$0.103

$0.144
$0.104
$0.090
$0.081

$0.136
$0.096
$0.082
$0.073

$0.062
$0.081

$0.528
$0.408
$0.376
$0.332

$0.057
$0.035
$0.027

$0.436
$0.275
$0.220
$0.184

$0.001

Percent Change

0.5%
2.2%
2.3%

0.0%
2.1%
3.4%

1.7%
4.4%
6.0%

0.0%
2.3%
3.8%

2.6%
3.1%
3.3%
3.6%

1.9%
2.2%
2.3%
2.5%

-0.6%
-0.8%
-0.9%
-1.0%

-1.4%
-1.9%
-2.2%
-2.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

21.6%
14.1%

-4.0%
-5.1%
-5.5%
-6.2%

1.8%
0.0%
8.0%

-2.0%
-3.2%
-3.9%
-4.7%

0.0%
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