MARKETING MAIL (formerly STANDARD MAIL) NONPROFIT REGULAR AUTOMATION

	Current Rates	Announced Rates	Percent Change
Origin			
Mixed AADC	\$0.171	\$0.172	0.6%
AADC	\$0.154	\$0.159	3.2%
5-Digit	\$0.134	\$0.136	1.5%
DNDC			
Mixed AADC	\$0.145	\$0.148	2.1%
AADC	\$0.128	\$0.135	5.5%
5-Digit	\$0.108	\$0.112	3.7%
DSCF			
AADC	\$0.120	\$0.128	6.7%
5-Digit	\$0.100	\$0.105	5.0%
lats, minimum piece rate			
Origin			
Mixed ADC	\$0.407	\$0.432	6.1%
ADC	\$0.390	\$0.401	2.8%
3-Digit	\$0.335	\$0.334	-0.3%
5-Digit	\$0.244	\$0.227	-7.0%
DNDC			
Mixed ADC	\$0.367	\$0.391	6.5%
ADC	\$0.350	\$0.360	2.9%
3-Digit	\$0.295	\$0.293	-0.7%
5-Digit	\$0.204	\$0.186	-8.8%
DSCF			
ADC	\$0.338	\$0.348	3.0%
3-Digit	\$0.283	\$0.281	-0.7%
5-Digit	\$0.192	\$0.174	-9.4%
lats, piece and pound rate			
Piece Rate			
Mixed ADC	\$0.208	\$0.241	15.9%
ADC	\$0.191	\$0.210	9.9%
3-Digit	\$0.136	\$0.143	5.1%
5-Digit	\$0.045	\$0.036	-20.0%
Pound Rate			
Origin	\$0.794	\$0.764	-3.8%
DNDC	\$0.634	\$0.601	-5.2%
DSCF	\$0.586	\$0.553	-5.6%
ull-Service IMB Discount	\$0.001	\$0.001	0.0%

MARKETING MAIL (formerly STANDARD MAIL) NONPROFIT REGULAR NONAUTOMATION

	Current Rates	Announced Rates	Percent Change
Origin Machinable			
Mixed AADC	\$0.184	\$0.185	0.5%
AADC	\$0.167	\$0.172	3.0%
DNDC Machinable Mixed AADC	\$0.158	\$0.161	1.9%
AADC	\$0.141	\$0.148	5.0%
DSCF Machinable			
AADC	\$0.133	\$0.141	6.0%
Origin Nonmachinable			
Mixed ADC	\$0.530	\$0.531	0.2%
ADC	\$0.457	\$0.458	0.2%
3-Digit	\$0.432	\$0.435	0.7%
5-Digit	\$0.432 \$0.345	\$0.364	5.5%
J-DIGIL	φυ.ა45	φυ.304	5.5%
ONDC Nonmachinable			
Mixed ADC	\$0.504	\$0.507	0.6%
ADC	\$0.431	\$0.434	0.7%
3-Digit	\$0.406	\$0.411	1.2%
5-Digit	\$0.319	\$0.340	6.6%
DSCF Nonmachinable			
ADC	\$0.423	\$0.427	0.9%
3-Digit	\$0.398	\$0.427	1.5%
5-Digit	\$0.311	\$0.333	7.1%
s, minimum piece rate			
Origin			
Mixed ADC	\$0.445	\$0.468	5.2%
ADC	\$0.412	\$0.436	5.8%
3-Digit	\$0.361	\$0.384	6.4%
5-Digit	\$0.292	\$0.300	2.7%
DNDC			
Mixed ADC	\$0.405	\$0.427	5.4%
ADC			
	\$0.372	\$0.395	6.2%
3-Digit	\$0.321	\$0.343	6.9%
5-Digit	\$0.252	\$0.259	2.8%
DSCF			
ADC	\$0.360	\$0.383	6.4%
3-Digit	\$0.309	\$0.331	7.1%
5-Digit	\$0.240	\$0.247	2.9%
s, piece and pound rate			
Piece Rate			
Mixed ADC	\$0.246	\$0.277	12.6%
ADC	\$0.213	\$0.245	15.0%
3-Digit	\$0.213 \$0.162	\$0.243	19.1%
3-Digit 5-Digit	\$0.162 \$0.093	\$0.193 \$0.109	19.1% 17.2%
Pound Rate			
Origin	\$0.794	\$0.764	-3.8%
DNDC	\$0.633	\$0.704	-5.1%
DSCF		\$0.553	-5.1% -5.6%
DOCF	\$0.586	φυ. ວວ ວ	-5.0%

MARKETING MAIL (formerly STANDARD MAIL)

NONPROFIT ENHANCED CARRIER ROUTE

Pasia	Current Rates	Announced Rates	Percent Change
Basic	** ***	***	0.50/
Origin	\$0.209	\$0.210	0.5%
DNDC DSCF	\$0.179 \$0.171	\$0.183 \$0.175	2.2% 2.3%
High Density			
Origin	\$0.118	\$0.118	0.0%
DNDC	\$0.094	\$0.096	2.1%
DSCF	\$0.087	\$0.090	3.4%
High Density Plus			
Origin	\$0.115	\$0.117	1.7%
DNDC DSCF	\$0.091 \$0.084	\$0.095 \$0.089	4.4% 6.0%
Saturation			
Origin	\$0.111	\$0.111	0.0%
DNDC	\$0.087	\$0.089	2.3%
DSCF	\$0.080	\$0.083	3.8%
ts, minimum piece rate			
Basic CR Bundles/Pallets			
Origin	\$0.189	\$0.194	2.6%
DNDC	\$0.159	\$0.164	3.1%
DSCF DDU	\$0.151 \$0.140	\$0.156 \$0.145	3.3% 3.6%
	φυ. 140	φυ.145	3.0%
Basic	40.5	40.7.7	
Origin	\$0.209	\$0.213	1.9%
DNDC	\$0.179	\$0.183	2.2%
DSCF	\$0.171	\$0.175	2.3%
DDU	\$0.160	\$0.164	2.5%
High Density	* 0.40 7	40.400	2.20/
Origin	\$0.167	\$0.166	-0.6%
DNDC DSCF	\$0.127 \$0.113	\$0.126 \$0.112	-0.8% -0.9%
DDU	\$0.113 \$0.104	\$0.112	-1.0%
High Density Plus			
Origin	\$0.146	\$0.144	-1.4%
DNDC	\$0.106	\$0.104	-1.9%
DSCF	\$0.092	\$0.090	-2.2%
DDU	\$0.083	\$0.081	-2.4%
Saturation			
Origin	\$0.136	\$0.136	0.0%
DNDC	\$0.096	\$0.096	0.0%
DSCF DDU	\$0.082 \$0.073	\$0.082 \$0.073	0.0% 0.0%
its, piece and pound rate			
Basic, Basic CR Bundles/Pallets			
Piece Rate	\$0.054	#0.000	04.00/
Basic CR Bundles/Pallets Basic	\$0.051 \$0.071	\$0.062 \$0.081	21.6% 14.1%
Pound Rate			
Origin	\$0.550	\$0.528	-4.0%
DNDC	\$0.430	\$0.408	-5.1%
DSCF	\$0.398	\$0.376	-5.5%
DDU	\$0.354	\$0.332	-6.2%
High Density, High Density Plus, Saturation			
Piece Rate	¢ ስ ስደራ	<u></u> ቀስ ስደማ	4.00/
High Density High Density Plus	\$0.056 \$0.035	\$0.057 \$0.035	1.8%
Algn Density Plus Saturation	\$0.035 \$0.025	\$0.035 \$0.027	0.0% 8.0%
Pound Rate			
Origin	\$0.445	\$0.436	-2.0%
DNDC	\$0.284	\$0.275	-3.2%
DSCF	\$0.229	\$0.220	-3.9%
DDU	\$0.193	\$0.184	-4.7%
II-Service IMB Discount	\$0.001	\$0.001	0.0%